507601764 11/16/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7648655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL MICHALEWICH	10/28/2022	
ERIN MCDERMOTT	10/28/2022	
MANJARI KUNTIMADDI	10/28/2022	
DOUG GOGUEN	10/31/2022	
DENNIS BRITTON	10/30/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACUSHNET COMPANY
Street Address:	333 BRIDGE STREET
City:	FAIRHAVEN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02719

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17974750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)347-1684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023937150

Email: DCIPDocketing@bradley.com

Correspondent Name: BRADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMINGS LLP

Address Line 1: 1615 L STREET, N.W., SUITE 1350
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C., D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220581-401049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE D. SCRUGGS
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie D. Scruggs 54,432/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=220581401049assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061794 FRAME: 0781

507601764

source=220581401049assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061794 FRAME: 0782

Docket No. 220581-401049

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, WE, Michael Michalewich, Erin McDermott, Manjari Kuntimaddi, Doug Goguen, and Dennis Britton, ASSIGNORS, and citizens of the United States, residing at Norton, MA, Providence, RI, Raynham, MA, Lakeville, MA, and North Dartmouth, MA, respectively, are the joint inventors of the invention GOLF BALL CORE HARDNESS GRADIENT MANIPULATION USING HARDNESS AGENT AND WATER RELEASING AGENT for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States.

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on October 27, 2022, under

WHEREAS:

 \boxtimes

Acushnet Company having a business address of 333 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, MA 02719, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Application No. 17/974,750.

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

- I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;
- I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby grant the firm of Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 061794 FRAME: 0783

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date Oct 28, 2022	Michael Michalewich	L.S
Date Oct. 28 ⁴⁴ , 2022	Erio & Sermon	L.\$
Date Oct 28, 2022	Manjari Kuntimaddi	L.S
Date <u> </u>	Doig oguen Shoyun	L.S
Date OCT. 3044 , 2022	Dennis Britton	L.S

PATENT REEL: 061794 FRAME: 0784